STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY 2019 - 2020

Graduation
S. No. Graduation No. of Students Percentage
1 Under Graduation 1833 89.0%
2 Post Graduation 226 11.0%

B Under Graduation

H Post Graduation




Gender

. No. of
S. No. | Graduation Students Percentage
1 Male 1422 69.1%
2 Female 637 30.9%

M Male

H Female




Gender (with respect to graduation)

No Graduation | Gender | No. of students | Percentage
Male 1334 72.8%
1 | UG
Female 499 27.2%
Male 88 38.9%
2 | PG
Female 138 61.1%
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Quality of instructions and support for learning by faculty members

I\?6. Subject Class s tlrlj?j.eonis Percentage
Needs Improvement 37 2.0%
Average 103 5.6%
1 | English Good 947 51.7%
Very Good 713 38.9%
Can't evaluate 33 1.8%
Needs Improvement 23 1.3%
: - Average 72 3.9%
2 | GAnguage %?JSU)’ Hindi / Good 738 40.3%
Very Good 928 50.6%
Can't evaluate 72 3.9%
Needs Improvement 48 2.6%
Average 145 7.9%
3 | Core Subjects Good 810 44.2%
Very Good 781 42.6%
Can't evaluate 49 2.7%
Needs Improvement 37 2.0%
Average 157 8.6%
4 | Core Allied Subjects Good 860 46.9%
Very Good 726 39.6%
Can't evaluate 53 2.9%
Needs Improvement 113 6.2%
Average 206 11.2%
5 | Projects / Electives Good 823 44.9%
Very Good 574 31.3%
Can't evaluate 117 6.4%
Needs Improvement 272 14.8%
Average 195 10.6%
6 | Internships / Field visits Good 691 37.7%
Very Good 440 24.0%
Can't evaluate 235 12.8%
. : Needs Improvement 95 5.2%
7 | Non-Major Electives (NME) Average 186 10.1%




Good 868 47.4%

Very Good 599 32.7%

Can't evaluate 85 4.6%

Needs Improvement 109 5.9%

Average 189 10.3%

8 | Environmental Studies Good 880 48.0%
Very Good 567 30.9%

Can't evaluate 88 4.8%

Needs Improvement 161 8.8%

Average 194 10.6%

9 | Skill based activities Good 795 43.4%
Very Good 580 31.6%

Can't evaluate 103 5.6%

Needs Improvement 109 5.9%

Average 201 11.0%

10 | Value Education / Life Skills Good 848 46.3%
Very Good 579 31.6%

Can't evaluate 96 5.2%

Needs Improvement 187 10.2%

Average 201 11.0%

11 | Extension Activities Good 792 43.2%
Very Good 521 28.4%

Can't evaluate 132 7.2%

Needs Improvement 74 4.0%

Support given by the technical and | Average 158 8.6%

12 | supporting staff in laboratories / Good 792 43.2%
office Very Good 652 35.6%
Can't evaluate 157 8.6%

Needs Improvement 68 3.7%

: . Average 143 7.8%

13| Mo b ety Wit 2 | oo
Very Good 676 36.9%

Can't evaluate 77 4.2%

Needs Improvement 57 3.1%

- Average 119 6.5%

14 ;)I'trﬁgl:r;zr# by Principal, HOD & Good 265 a17%
Very Good 812 44.3%

Can't evaluate 80 4.4%
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Non-Major Electives (NME)
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Skill based activities
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Extension Activities
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Support given by the technical and supporting staff in laboratories / office
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Mentoring by faculty with respect to academic planning
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Facilities for Academics

I\?(S. Subject Class stlrlj?j.eonis Percentage
Needs Improvement 98 5.3%
: Average 150 8.2%
1 %Igrss;ooms and tutorial Good 895 18.8%
Very Good 639 34.9%
Can't evaluate 51 2.8%
Needs Improvement 256 14.0%
Multimedia facilities in class Average 231 12.9%
2 (like LCD projectors, videos) Good 699 38.1%
’ Very Good 461 25.2%
Can't evaluate 180 9.8%
Needs Improvement 144 7.9%
. Average 198 10.8%
3 ﬁzlrlr:nar halls / ICT enabled Good 801 43.7%
Very Good 572 31.2%
Can't evaluate 118 6.4%
Needs Improvement 183 10.0%
: Average 207 11.3%
o | Cam et Good
Very Good 502 27.4%
Can't evaluate 183 10.0%
Needs Improvement 57 3.1%
Average 121 6.6%
5 | Library Good 780 42.6%
Very Good 798 43.5%
Can't evaluate 77 4.2%
Needs Improvement 116 6.3%
Average 188 10.3%
6 | Value added programs Good 855 46.6%
Very Good 549 30.0%
Can't evaluate 125 6.8%
Needs Improvement 173 9.4%
7 Specialized centres for Average 232 12.7%
projects and research Good 783 42.7%
Very Good 438 23.9%




| Can't evaluate 207 11.3%
I\?(.). Subject Class stltlj(()j.eﬁis Percentage
Needs Improvement 156 8.5%
Average 225 12.3%
8 | E-resources Good 803 43.8%
Very Good 446 24.3%
Can't evaluate 203 11.1%
Needs Improvement 101 5.5%
Average 174 9.5%
9 | Laboratories Good 802 43.8%
Very Good 502 27.4%
Can't evaluate 254 13.9%
Needs Improvement 156 8.5%
Average 241 13.1%
10 | Computer and CDs forsef- o 142 10.5%
Very Good 439 23.9%
Can't evaluate 255 13.9%
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Seminar halls / ICT enabled halls
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Specialized centres for projects and research
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Laboratories
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Academic Services

No. of

No. Subject Class students Percentage
Needs Improvement 72 3.9%
Average 161 8.8%
1 | COE office Good 909 49.6%
Very Good 551 30.1%
Can't evaluate 140 7.6%
Needs Improvement 135 7.4%
Average 210 11.5%
2 gﬁggﬁfgﬁd Career  Good 778 42.4%
Very Good 594 32.4%
Can't evaluate 116 6.3%
Needs Improvement 55 3.0%
Women's student form & | Average 96 5.2%
3 | Anti-sexual Harassment | Good 711 38.8%
cell Very Good 781 42.6%
Can't evaluate 190 10.4%
Needs Improvement 67 3.7%
. e Average 159 8.7%
4 \E/)?(I:sér;lr;e:]\génltlatlve for Good 285 42 8%
Very Good 684 37.3%
Can't evaluate 138 7.5%
Needs Improvement 91 5.0%
Entrepreneurship Average 194 10.6%
° Development Cell Good 812 44.3%
Very Good 592 32.3%
Can't evaluate 144 7.9%
Needs Improvement 99 5.4%
Special needs Equal Average 201 11.0%
6 Opportunity Cell Good 820 44.7%
Very Good 532 29.0%
Can't evaluate 181 9.9%
College office for Needs Improvement 147 8.0%
7 information Average 206 11.2%
Good 794 43.3%




Very Good 592 32.3%
Can't evaluate 94 5.1%
S. . No. of
No. Subject Class students Percentage
Needs Improvement 95 5.2%
Average 233 12.7%
8 Grievances Addressal Good 854 46.6%
Very Good 496 27.1%
Can't evaluate 155 8.5%
Needs Improvement 119 6.5%
: . Average 210 11.5%
o e G
P prograp Very Good 554 30.2%
Can't evaluate 155 8.5%
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General Facilities

No. of

No. Subject Class students Percentage
Needs 142 7.7%
Improvement
: Average 165 9.0%
1 | Sports & games, Gymnasia Good 759 41.0%
Very Good 641 35.0%
Can't evaluate 133 7.3%
Needs 215 11.7%
Improvement
Average 218 11.9%
2 | Canteen Good 762 41.6%
Very Good 563 30.7%
Can't evaluate 75 4.1%
Needs 149 8.1%
Clubs for personality Improvement
. : Average 228 12.4%
3 | development (Like Srinath 5
Fine Arts) Good 784 42.8%
Very Good 502 27.4%
Can't evaluate 170 9.3%
Needs 83 4.5%
Improvement
. Average 167 9.1%
4 | Medical Good 839 45.8%
Very Good 594 32.4%
Can't evaluate 150 8.2%
Needs 110 6.0%
Improvement
5 Bank, ATM, Post office and | Average 179 9.8%
travel bookings Good 797 43.5%
Very Good 593 32.4%
Can't evaluate 154 8.4%
Needs 0
6 | Parking Improvement >4 2.9%
Average 85 4.6%




Good 611 33.3%
Very Good 975 53.2%
Can't evaluate 108 5.9%
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Clubs for personality development (Like Srinath Fine Arts)
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Bank, ATM, Post office and travel bookings
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Quality of instructions and support for learning by faculty members

S. . No. of
No. Subject Class students Percentage
Needs 5 2.2%
Improvement
: Average 9 4.0%
1 | Core Subjects Good 103 45 6%
Very Good 107 47.3%
Can't evaluate 2 0.9%
Needs 5 2.2%
Improvement
. . Average 16 7.1%
2 | Core Allied Subjects Good 111 29 1%
Very Good 87 38.5%
Can't evaluate 7 3.1%
Needs 16 7.1%
Improvement
: i Average 19 8.4%
3 | Projects / Electives Good 107 47 3%
Very Good 73 32.3%
Can't evaluate 11 4.9%
Needs 18 8.0%
Improvement
. . - Average 16 7.1%
4 | Internships / Field visits Good 03 41.2%
Very Good 81 35.8%
Can't evaluate 18 8.0%
Needs 3 350
Improvement
: N Average 21 9.3%
5 | Skill based activities Good 115 50.9%
Very Good 64 28.3%
Can't evaluate 18 8.0%
Needs 9 4.0%
Improvement
6 | Value Education / Life Skills Average 21 9.3%
Good 116 51.3%
Very Good 59 26.1%




Can't evaluate 21 9.3%
Needs 13 5.8%
Improvement
: - Average 27 11.9%
7 | Extension Activities Good 110 48.7%
Very Good 58 25.7%
Can't evaluate 18 8.0%
Pn?S?Svement 4 1.8%
Support given by the technical and 5
8 | supporting staff in laboratories / Average L7 7.5%
office Good 112 49.6%
Very Good 83 36.7%
Can't evaluate 10 4.4%
I\?é. Subject Class stltljgle?:cs Percentage
Needs 4 1.8%
Improvement
9 Mentoring by faculty with respect | Average 15 6.6%
to academic planning Good 122 54.0%
Very Good 83 36.7%
Can't evaluate 2 0.9%
Needs 8 3.5%
Improvement
10 Treatment by Principal, HOD & Average 11 4.9%
other staff Good 109 48.2%
Very Good 92 40.7%
Can't evaluate 6 2.7%
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Environmental Studies
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Support given by the technical and supporting staff in laboratories / office
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Treatment by Principal, HOD & other staff
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Facilities for Academics

S. . No. of Percenta
No. Subject Class students e ’
Needs 5 2 204
Improvement
. Average 14 6.2%
1 | Classrooms and tutorial rooms Good 109 18.2%
Very Good 94 41.6%
Can't evaluate 4 1.8%
Needs 14 6.2%
Improvement
5 Multimedia facilities in class | Average 21 9.3%
(like LCD projectors, videos) | Good 114 50.4%
Very Good 66 29.2%
Can't evaluate 11 4.9%
Needs 8 3.50
Improvement
3 Seminar halls / ICT enabled Average 18 8.0%
halls Good 108 47.8%
Very Good 83 36.7%
Can't evaluate 9 4.0%
Needs 15 6.6%
Improvement
4 Computer, internet and Average 24 10.6%
intranet facilities Good 105 46.5%
Very Good 64 28.3%
Can't evaluate 18 8.0%
Needs 7 3.1%
Improvement
: Average 10 4.4%
5 |Library Good 103 45.6%
Very Good 98 43.4%
Can't evaluate 8 3.5%
Needs 7 3.1%
Improvement
6 | Value added programs Average 23 10.2%
Good 127 56.2%
Very Good 58 25.7%




Can't evaluate 11 4.9%
Needs 14 6.2%
Improvement
7 Specialized centres for Average 31 13.7%
projects and research Good 111 49.1%
Very Good 55 24.3%
Can't evaluate 15 6.6%
S. . No. of Percentag
No. Subject Class students e
Needs 16 7.1%
Improvement
8 | E-resources Average 21 9.3%
Good 125 55.3%
Very Good 52 23.0%
Can't evaluate 12 5.3%
Needs 9 4.0%
Improvement
: Average 13 5.8%
9 | Laboratories Good 109 18.2%
Very Good 79 35.0%
Can't evaluate 16 7.1%
Needs 17 7.5%
Improvement
10 Computer and CDs for self- Average 21 9.3%
learning in library Good 105 46.5%
Very Good 62 27.4%
Can't evaluate 21 9.3%
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Seminar halls / ICT enabled halls
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Specialized centres for projects and research
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Academic Services

S. . No. of Percentag
No. Subject Class students e
Needs 9 4.0%
Improvement
. Average 6 2.7%
1 | COE office Good 123 54.4%
Very Good 79 35.0%
Can't evaluate 9 4.0%
Needs 20 8.8%
Improvement
5 Placement and Career Average 22 9.7%
guidance cell Good 117 51.8%
Very Good 56 24.8%
Can't evaluate 11 4.9%
II\lnffstr]losvement 3 1.3%
Harassment cell Good 111 49.1%
Very Good 87 38.5%
Can't evaluate 17 7.5%
Needs 3 1.3%
Improvement
4 Vaishnav Initiative for | Average 17 7.5%
Excellence Good 117 51.8%
Very Good 76 33.6%
Can't evaluate 13 5.8%
Needs 10 4.4%
Improvement
5 Entrepreneurship Average 16 7.1%
Development Cell Good 121 53.5%
Very Good 62 27.4%
Can't evaluate 17 7.5%
: Needs 0
5 gpecol?:ur:]ei:fdsc Eﬂual Improvement 10 4.4%
PP y Average 15 6.6%




Good 122 54.0%
Very Good 63 27.9%
Can't evaluate 16 7.1%
Needs 9 4.0%
Improvement
7 College office for Average 22 9.7%
information Good 115 50.9%
Very Good 74 32.7%
Can't evaluate 6 2.7%
S. . No. of Percentag
No. Subject Class students e
Needs 3 3.5%
Improvement
: Average 21 9.3%
8 | Grievances Addressal Good 129 57 1%
Very Good 55 24.3%
Can't evaluate 13 5.8%
Needs 9 4.0%
Improvement
9 Books and stationeries | Average 19 8.4%
depot and reprographics | Good 127 56.2%
Very Good 57 25.2%
Can't evaluate 14 6.2%
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College office for information
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General Facilities

I\?é. Subject Class stITIJ(c)I'e(r)lf[s Percentage
Needs Improvement 7 3.1%
Average 19 8.4%
1 | Sports & games, Gymnasia Good 122 54.0%
Very Good 56 24.8%
Can't evaluate 22 9.7%
Needs Improvement 25 11.1%
Average 39 17.3%
2 | Canteen Good 109 48.2%
Very Good 52 23.0%
Can't evaluate 1 0.4%
Needs Improvement 9 4.0%
Clubs for personality Average 32 14.2%
3 | development (Like Srinath Fine | Good 109 48.2%
Arts) Very Good 52 23.0%
Can't evaluate 24 10.6%
Needs Improvement 4 1.8%
Average 29 12.8%
4 | Medical Good 117 51.8%
Very Good 58 25.7%
Can't evaluate 18 8.0%
Needs Improvement 6 2.7%
. Average 28 12.4%
5 EZ{/‘; Q%S?St officeand 5504 101 | 44.7%
Very Good 74 32.7%
Can't evaluate 17 7.5%
Needs Improvement 4 1.8%
Average 13 5.8%
6 | Parking Good 94 41.6%
Very Good 104 46.0%
Can't evaluate 11 4.9%




Sports & games, Gymnasia
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Canteen
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Clubs for personality development (Like Srinath Fine Arts)

70% -
60% -
50% -
40% -
30% A

20% A

10% - 3.1% '

0% T T T T T

N

Needs Average Good Very Good Can'tevaulate
Improvement
Medical

70% -~

50% -

40% -

30% -

20% -

0% .

0% T T T T 1

Needs Average Good Very Good Can'tevaulate
Improvement




Bank, ATM, Post office and travel bookings
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